







REGION: 9  
 FOREST: 5 Mark Twain

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 4  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	1034.70	1724.50	137.70	229.50					1172.40	1954.00
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	1034.70	1724.50	137.70	229.50					1172.40	1954.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	18752.42	31221.35	1907.89	3179.65					20660.31	34401.00
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	473.87	759.54							473.87	759.54
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	19226.29	31980.89	1907.89	3179.65					21134.18	35160.54
R. Personal Use Permits	668.09	1055.74							668.09	1055.74
S. Small Commercial Sls	8310.25	13161.24	634.77	1024.00					8945.02	14185.24
T. FY Attainment	29239.33	47922.37	2680.36	4433.15					31919.69	52355.52
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	29239.33	47922.37	2680.36	4433.15	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	32100.00	52002.00	2400.00	3888.00					34500.00	55890.00
V. Percent FY Attain	91.1%	92.2%	111.7%	114.0%					92.5%	93.7%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume										
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	1.11-	1.88-							1.11-	1.88-







REGION: 9  
 FOREST: 9 Superior

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 8  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	1517.01	2403.69	8746.08	14024.31					10263.09	16428.00
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	1517.01	2403.69	8746.08	14024.31					10263.09	16428.00
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	20077.86	32234.08	14706.09	23397.92					34783.95	55632.00
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	2384.02	3841.58							2384.02	3841.58
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	22461.88	36075.66	14706.09	23397.92					37167.97	59473.58
R. Personal Use Permits	97.80	160.59	536.40	908.89					634.20	1069.48
S. Small Commercial Sls	401.37	638.90	270.94	441.48					672.31	1080.38
T. FY Attainment	24478.06	39278.84	24259.51	38772.60					48737.57	78051.44
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	24478.06	39278.84	24259.51	38772.60	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				67600.00	109512.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	44500.00	72090.00	23100.00	37422.00					72.1%	71.3%
V. Percent FY Attain	55.0%	54.5%	105.0%	103.6%						
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	2049.45	3257.55	1209.66	1959.45					3259.11	5217.00
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	9.99	16.27	.10	.16					10.09	16.43











REGION: 9  
 FOREST: 20 Green Mountain

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 13  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	426.67	692.00							426.67	692.00
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume			605.19	981.55					605.19	981.55
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	426.67	692.00	605.19	981.55					1031.86	1673.55
R. Personal Use Permits	87.65	138.60							87.65	138.60
S. Small Commercial Sls	205.22	332.62							205.22	332.62
T. FY Attainment	719.54	1163.22	605.19	981.55					1324.73	2144.77
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	719.54	1163.22	605.19	981.55	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:				3200.00	5184.00
U. Fiscal Year Target	2200.00	3564.00	1000.00	1620.00						
V. Percent FY Attain	32.7%	32.6%	60.5%	60.6%					41.4%	41.4%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume										
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	605.19	981.55							605.19	981.55

REGION: 9  
 FOREST: 21 Monongahela

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 14  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing										
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:										
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids										
H. No Bids										
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:										
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	477.45	795.75							477.45	795.75
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume										
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	477.45	795.75							477.45	795.75
R. Personal Use Permits	387.23	611.84							387.23	611.84
S. Small Commercial Sls	30.25	49.66							30.25	49.66
T. FY Attainment	894.93	1457.25							894.93	1457.25
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	894.93	1457.25			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
U. Fiscal Year Target	20900.00	33858.00							20900.00	33858.00
V. Percent FY Attain	4.3%	4.3%							4.3%	4.3%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	8733.61	14299.00							8733.61	14299.00
X. Resold-No Credit										
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	6.00-	10.00-							6.00-	10.00-

REGION: 9  
 FOREST: 22 White Mountain

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL DETAIL BY FOREST  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 15  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL		
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	REGULAR 77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	SALVAGE 77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)	
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT											
A. Ongoing											
B. Long Term Contract											
C. Delayed											
D. Withdrawn											
E. Resold - Credit											
F. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 4:											
GATE 5 BID OPENING											
G. Valid Bids											
H. No Bids											
I. Delayed											
J. Withdrawn											
K. Resold - Credit											
L. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 5:											
GATE 6 SALE AWARD											
M. Regular Sales	1145.88	1836.87	65.65	105.13					1211.53	1942.00	
N. Cancelled											
O. Opted/Other Volume	1252.00	2022.86	824.53	1324.81			14.06	22.75	2090.59	3370.42	
P. Resold - Credit											
Q. Reoffered - Credit											
Subtotals Gate 6:	2397.88	3859.73	890.18	1429.94			14.06	22.75	3302.12	5312.42	
R. Personal Use Permits	227.07	358.78							227.07	358.78	
S. Small Commercial Sls	257.61	406.99							257.61	406.99	
T. FY Attainment	2882.56	4625.50	890.18	1429.94			14.06	22.75	3786.80	6078.19	
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2882.56	4625.50	904.24	1452.69	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:			14.06	22.75		
U. Fiscal Year Target	18000.00	29160.00	1000.00	1620.00			14.06	22.75	19000.00	30780.00	
V. Percent FY Attain	16.0%	15.9%	90.4%	89.7%					19.9%	19.7%	
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT											
W. Previous FY Volume	2656.13	4273.15	61.72	98.85					2717.85	4372.00	
X. Resold-No Credit											
Y. Reoffered-No Credit											
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD											
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	.42-	.66-							.42-	.66-	

REGION: 9

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL TOTALS  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 16  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (MCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (MCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (MCF)
GATE 4 ADVERTISEMENT										
A. Ongoing	27104.80	4432.84	11474.70	1845.46					38579.50	6278.30
B. Long Term Contract										
C. Delayed										
D. Withdrawn										
E. Resold - Credit										
F. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 4:	27104.80	4432.84	11474.70	1845.46					38579.50	6278.30
GATE 5 BID OPENING										
G. Valid Bids	3160.46	511.95	3091.29	493.15					6251.75	1005.10
H. No Bids	6666.67	1104.16	2280.54	371.74					8947.21	1475.90
I. Delayed										
J. Withdrawn										
K. Resold - Credit										
L. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 5:	9827.13	1616.11	5371.83	864.89					15198.96	2481.00
GATE 6 SALE AWARD										
M. Regular Sales	256022.64	41367.47	95125.85	15221.42					351148.49	56588.89
N. Cancelled										
O. Opted/Other Volume	4780.65	773.80	1429.72	230.64			14.06	2.28	6224.43	1006.72
P. Resold - Credit										
Q. Reoffered - Credit										
Subtotals Gate 6:	260803.29	42141.27	96555.57	15452.06			14.06	2.28	357372.92	57595.61
R. Personal Use Permits	4083.86	648.02	1643.91	267.01					5727.77	915.03
S. Small Commercial Sls	13017.11	2079.00	2957.89	481.79					15975.00	2560.79
T. FY Attainment	314836.19	50917.24	118003.90	18911.21			14.06	2.28	432854.15	69830.73
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	314836.19	50917.24	118017.96	18913.49	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:		14.06	2.28		
U. Fiscal Year Target		68800.00		14600.00						83400.00
V. Percent FY Attain		74.0%		129.5%						83.7%
OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT										
W. Previous FY Volume	22522.12	3638.46	4962.03	796.04					27484.15	4434.50
X. Resold-No Credit	993.26	161.10							993.26	161.10
Y. Reoffered-No Credit										
VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD										
Z. Adjusted Sale Volume	607.65	98.53	.10	.02					607.75	98.55



REGION: 9

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL SUMMARY  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 17  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
FOREST 2										
A. FY Attainment	52745.10	85219.12	13353.21	21138.83					66098.31	106357.95
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	52745.10	85219.12	13353.21	21138.83	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	53200.00	86022.00	13300.00	21546.00					66500.00	107568.00
C. Attainment Percent	99.1%	99.1%	100.4%	98.1%					99.4%	98.9%
FOREST 3										
A. FY Attainment	34070.08	55188.40	21475.76	34684.54					55545.84	89872.94
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	34070.08	55188.40	21475.76	34684.54	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	36000.00	58320.00	26000.00	42120.00					62000.00	100440.00
C. Attainment Percent	94.6%	94.6%	82.6%	82.3%					89.6%	89.5%
FOREST 4										
A. FY Attainment	46474.87	74399.41	7017.91	11250.82					53492.78	85650.23
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	46474.87	74399.41	7017.91	11250.82	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	53200.00	86184.00	4000.00	6480.00					57200.00	92664.00
C. Attainment Percent	87.4%	86.3%	175.4%	173.6%					93.5%	92.4%
FOREST 5										
A. FY Attainment	29239.33	47922.37	2680.36	4433.15					31919.69	52355.52
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	29239.33	47922.37	2680.36	4433.15	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	32100.00	52002.00	2400.00	3888.00					34500.00	55890.00
C. Attainment Percent	91.1%	92.2%	111.7%	114.0%					92.5%	93.7%
FOREST 6										
A. FY Attainment	42945.91	69436.99	5584.00	8984.33					48529.91	78421.32
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	42945.91	69436.99	5584.00	8984.33	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	42800.00	69336.00	5000.00	8100.00					47800.00	77436.00
C. Attainment Percent	100.3%	100.1%	111.7%	110.9%					101.5%	101.3%
FOREST 7										
A. FY Attainment	52497.25	84896.81	4994.05	8050.58					57491.30	92947.39
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	52497.25	84896.81	4994.05	8050.58	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	54100.00	87642.00	10000.00	16200.00					64100.00	103842.00
C. Attainment Percent	97.0%	96.9%	49.9%	49.7%					89.7%	89.5%

REGION: 9

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL SUMMARY  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 18  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 8										
A. FY Attainment	46.50	73.47							46.50	73.47
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	46.50	73.47			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	2100.00	3402.00							2100.00	3402.00
C. Attainment Percent	2.2%	2.2%							2.2%	2.2%
-----										
FOREST 9										
A. FY Attainment	24478.06	39278.84	24259.51	38772.60					48737.57	78051.44
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	24478.06	39278.84	24259.51	38772.60	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	44500.00	72090.00	23100.00	37422.00					67600.00	109512.00
C. Attainment Percent	55.0%	54.5%	105.0%	103.6%					72.1%	71.3%
-----										
FOREST 10										
A. FY Attainment	14699.05	23944.33	34465.86	55040.74					49164.91	78985.07
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	14699.05	23944.33	34465.86	55040.74	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	35100.00	56862.00	14000.00	22680.00					49100.00	79542.00
C. Attainment Percent	41.9%	42.1%	246.2%	242.7%					100.1%	99.3%
-----										
FOREST 12										
A. FY Attainment	42.30	68.04							42.30	68.04
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	42.30	68.04			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target			400.00	648.00					400.00	648.00
C. Attainment Percent									10.6%	10.5%
-----										
FOREST 14										
A. FY Attainment	429.90	699.29							429.90	699.29
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	429.90	699.29			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	1100.00	1782.00							1100.00	1782.00
C. Attainment Percent	39.1%	39.2%							39.1%	39.2%
-----										
FOREST 19										
A. FY Attainment	12670.81	20799.33	2677.87	4344.91					15348.68	25144.24
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	12670.81	20799.33	2677.87	4344.91	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	5000.00	8100.00	10000.00	16200.00					15000.00	24300.00
C. Attainment Percent	253.4%	256.8%	26.8%	26.8%					102.3%	103.5%
-----										

REGION: 9

STARS REPORT 37-2  
 PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
 REGIONAL SUMMARY  
 Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
 Convertible Products

PAGE: 19  
 DATE: 11/04/99  
 TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
 Database Update: 11/04/1999

ACTIVITY OR STATUS	REGULAR		SALVAGE		OTHER (17.3 & 77.6)				TOTAL	
	17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	REGULAR 17.1 (MBF)	77.4 (CCF)	SALVAGE 17.2 (MBF)	77.5 (CCF)	17.0 (MBF)	77.3 (CCF)
=====										
FOREST 20										
A. FY Attainment	719.54	1163.22	605.19	981.55					1324.73	2144.77
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	719.54	1163.22	605.19	981.55	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	2200.00	3564.00	1000.00	1620.00					3200.00	5184.00
C. Attainment Percent	32.7%	32.6%	60.5%	60.6%					41.4%	41.4%
-----										
FOREST 21										
A. FY Attainment	894.93	1457.25							894.93	1457.25
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	894.93	1457.25			TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	20900.00	33858.00							20900.00	33858.00
C. Attainment Percent	4.3%	4.3%							4.3%	4.3%
-----										
FOREST 22										
A. FY Attainment	2882.56	4625.50	890.18	1429.94			14.06	22.75	3786.80	6078.19
TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT	2882.56	4625.50	904.24	1452.69	TOTAL 17.3 & 77.6:					
B. FY Target	18000.00	29160.00	1000.00	1620.00					19000.00	30780.00
C. Attainment Percent	16.0%	15.9%	90.4%	89.7%					19.9%	19.7%
-----										

REGION: 9

STARS REPORT 37-2  
PERIODIC TIMBER SALE ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT  
REPORT LEGEND

PAGE: 20  
DATE: 11/04/99  
TIME: 14:53:45

Database Source: SERVICEWIDE  
Database Update: 11/04/1999

Fiscal Year: 1999 - Cumulative as of 9/30/1999  
Convertible Products

Fiscal Year: Selected volumes on this report are determined by the Planned Gate 5 date.

COLUMNS:

- Regular 17.1 (MBF) and 77.4 (CCF/MCF):  
Any volume which is not identified by a salvage pct and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Salvage 17.2 (MBF) and 77.5 (CCF/MCF):  
Any volume identified by a salvage percentage and does not contain a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Other (17.3 & 77.6):  
Any volume which contains a Buy-back (B) or Carry-over (C) Other Volume Type code.
- Total 17.0 (MBF) and 77.3 (CCF/MCF):  
Sum of Regular, Salvage, and Other volume.

ROWS:

- Gate 4 ADVERTISEMENT: Volume where latest gate = 4 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- A. Ongoing: Progressing normally.
- B. Long Term Contract: Contract is Long Term (R10 only).
- C. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- D. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- E. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale that is offered and credit taken.
- F. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 4: Sum of lines A through F.
- Gate 5 BID OPENING: Volume where latest gate = 5 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- G. Valid Bids: Progressing Normally and bids accepted.
- H. No Bids: Bids were not received.
- I. Delayed: Current sale status is delayed (D).
- J. Withdrawn: Current sale status is withdrawn (W).
- K. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sales that received valid bids and credit taken.
- L. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 5: Sum of lines G through L.
- Gate 6 SALE AWARD: Volume where latest gate = 6 and accomplished date is in specified reporting period.
- M. Regular Sales: Progressing normally.
- N. Cancelled: Volume which defaulted or has terminated abnormally.
- O. Opted/Other Volume: Volume credited during the specified reporting period.
- P. Resold - Credit: Remaining volume from Defaulted sale and credit taken.
- Q. Reoffered - Credit: Volume previously offered but not bid and reworked for new credit.
- Subtotals Gate 6: Sum of lines M through Q.
- R. Personal Use Permits: Non-commercial Permit sales.
- S. Small Commercial Sls: Commercial Permit sales.
- T. FY Attainment: Sums of Reg, Salvage, and Other Volume Type for Management Attainment Reporting (MAR).
- TOTAL FY ATTAINMENT: Vol from Other (17.3&77.6) is added to Reg and Salv tots for FY Attainment calculations.
- U. Fiscal Year Target: Assigned MAR Target.
- V. Percent FY Attainment: Percent of MAR Target Accomplished.
- OTHER VOLUME AWARDED - NO CREDIT: Volume where credit is not applied toward MAR.
- W. Previous FY Volume: Volume awarded from a previous FY bid excluding Resold-No Credit and Reoffered-No Credit.
- X. Resold-No Credit: Remaining Volume from Defaulted sale.
- Y. Reoffered-No Credit: Volume previously offered for which credit will not be applied.
- VOLUME ADJUSTMENTS TO SALES AFTER AWARD: Adjustments in specified reporting period.
- Z. Adjusted Sale Volume: Volume, other than Opted Volume, added to contract.